RFE
AUG 07 2018

ST

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2
T0
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT: 2013 Road Bond Program
Environmental On-Call Services (“Project”)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Environmental
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of
Texas, (the "County") and SWCA Environmental Consultants (the "Consultant") and becomes
effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant executed the Williamson County Contract for
Environmental Services dated effective December 9, 2014 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified
by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum
amount payable under the Contract to $ 500,000; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said
Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Consultant agree that the
Contract is amended as follows:

I The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from
$500.000 to $750.000.
IL. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown

in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREQYF, the County and the Consultant have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

CONSULTANT: » COUNTY
o (L ATV
Signature réﬁature
(g r (252 TV /r/l EAIN Y
rinted Name B Printed Name
%&(a\____.__ (easly Tud—
itle Tifle -
1Y n ¥ S8 re~ty7 A%
g ] O | ‘1{15

Date { ;ﬂ‘ﬂ\\q\

\

N



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Consultant have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

CONSULTANT: COUNTY:

By: 444,@,@ By: _
Signature Signature
dd ‘”:| Lo D\ {i;:_fié" _d%){ E_:';
tinted Name = Printed Name

itle Title

Aﬁg T{Zm K Date 0\<"\\°\ !




